## Place Directorate Viv Evans – Head of Planning and Regeneration

Your Ref:

My Ref: CAS-1031108

Enquiries to: Hannah Harris

14/11/2016

Response by email:

REQUEST-365295-190B1337@WHATDOTHEYKNOW.COM



Guildhall Kingston upon Thames Surrey KT1 1EU

**2** : 020 8547 5376

Website: www.kingston.gov.uk

Dear Ms Scott.

## Re: Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 has now been considered and the information requested enclosed.

"I notice that the proposals that went to the Place and Sustainability Committee on 27-3-14 is called "Public Consultation on the Further Alterations to the London Plan." Please can you provide me with:"

1) Any documents that were made available for public consultation relating to the proposals made on 27-3-24 or as altered under the delegated authorities given at this committee

Public consultation did not take place in the preparation of the Council's consultation response to the FALP, therefore no documents are available. The following however are attached or set out in the links below to demonstrate the committee draft response and the final response that was submitted to the GLA for the FALP. Minutes are also attached so show any changes that occurred as a result of committee.

- Place and Sustainability Committee Report 27/03/2014: https://moderngov.kingston.gov.uk/documents/s51359/London%20Plan.pdf
- Minutes from Place and Sustainability Committee meeting held on 27/03/2014 <a href="https://moderngov.kingston.gov.uk/documents/g7149/Printed%20minutes%20Thursday">https://moderngov.kingston.gov.uk/documents/g7149/Printed%20minutes%20Thursday</a> %2027-Mar-2014%2019.30%20Place%20and%20Sustainability%20Committee.pdf?T=1
- Final response submitted to the GLA of Kingston's representation on the FALP
- 2) The feedback from the public on such what public consultation took place before the preparation of this document and after its approval in finalising the proposals and 3. amendments that were made to the final submission to the Mayor of London regarding the Borough of Kingston and Kingston Town Centre as a result of public consultation.

No public consultation took place, so this information is not available.

Further information about the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane, Wilmslow Cheshire, SK9 5AF Telephone: 01625 545 700

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: <a href="http://www.ico.org.uk/">http://www.ico.org.uk/</a>

You can make future requests for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 on our website using the following link:

http://www.kingston.gov.uk/info/200278/freedom\_of\_information/716/form\_make\_a\_freedom\_of\_information\_foi\_request

Yours sincerely,

Hannah Harris Lead for Strategic Policy



If this letter is not clear, please post it to: FREEPOST RBK BETTER LETTERS or ring 020 8547 5000.